IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS

Misc. Docket No. 02- **9116**

ORDER OF DISMISSAL

On this day the Court considered the Commission's Motion to Dismiss all pending matters relating to Misc. Docket No. 02-9060, Misc. Docket No. 02-9023, and Misc. Docket No. 02-9003.

The Court is of the opinion that such motion should be granted. It is therefore ordered that the matters pending before this Court in connection with the Commission's case against Judge Billy Ray Chisum, Justice of the Peace for Precincts 1 and 2, Leakey, Real County, Texas, are hereby dismissed.

As ordered by the Supreme Court of Texas, in chambers,

With the Seal thereof affixed at the

City of Austin

This 36^{-1} day of $J_{\mu\nu}$, 2002

JOHN T. ADAMS, CLERK

SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS

9116 Misc. Docket No. 02-

> INQUIRY CONCERNING CJC No. 02-0172-JP

MOTION TO DISMISS

TO THE HONORABLE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS:

COMES NOW the undersigned counsel for the State Commission on Judicial Conduct

(hereinafter the "Commission"), and requests that this Honorable Court dismiss all pending

matters relating to Misc. Docket No. 02-9060, Misc. Docket No. 02-9023, and Misc. Docket No.

02-9003, such actions having been taken against the Honorable Billy Ray Chisum, Justice of the

Peace for Precincts 1 and 2, Leakey, Real County, Texas, and would show this Honorable Court

as follows:

The Commission has concluded its review of the issues presently pending before it in

connection with CJC No. 02-0172-JP and has taken appropriate action to resolve the matters

under review. In light of this action, the Commission no longer wishes to pursue its prior

recommendation of suspension against Judge Chisum.

Prayer

WHEREFORE, PREMISES CONSIDERED, the undersigned counsel for the

Commission respectfully requests that this Honorable Court issue an order of dismissal regarding

all matters currently pending before it in connection with the Commission's case against Judge

Chisum.

Respectfully submitted,

State Commission on Judicial Conduct

P.O. Box 12265

Austin Texas 78711

(512) 463-5533

FAX: (512) 463-0511

Margaret J. Reaves Executive Director Texas State Bar No. 16643800

Seana Willing General Counsel Texas State Bar No. 00787056

Sy: Can

Texas State Bar No. 00787056

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that a true and correct copy of the "Motion to Dismiss" has been sent to Judge Billy Ray Chisum, by and through his attorney of record, John R. Gladney, Arena Tower Two, 7324 Southwest Freeway, Suite 800, Houston, Texas 77074, on this the 20th day of June, 2002, via facsimile transmission and certified mail, return receipt requested.

Scana Files
Seana Willing



The Supreme Court of Texas

CHIEF JUSTICE THOMAS R. PHILLIPS

JUSTICES

NATHAN L. HECHT

CRAIG T. ENOCH

PRISCILLA R. OWEN

JAMES A. BAKER

DEBORAH G. HANKINSON

HARRIET O'NEILL

WALLACE B. JEFFERSON

XAVIER RODRIGUEZ

201 West 14th Street Post Office Box 12248 Austin TX 78711
Telephone: 512/463-1312 Facsimile: 512/463-1365

June 25, 2002

CLERK JOHN T. ADAMS

EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT WILLIAM L. WILLIS

DEPUTY EXECUTIVE ASST

A D M I N I S T R A T I V E ASSISTANT NADINE SCHNE'DER

Ms. Margaret J. Reaves, Executive Director State Commission on Judicial Conduct Post Office Box 12265 Austin, Texas 78711-2265

Dear Ms. Reaves,

Enclosed is a copy of an order of The Supreme Court of Texas of this date concerning CJC No. 02-0172-JP.

Sincerely,

SIGNED

John T. Adams Clerk

Encl.

cc: Mr. John R. Gladney